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A cow in the herd of Hershey Bare recorded the highest

lactationrecord with 945 pounds of butterfat, 23,614 pounds of
milk and a 4.0 percent test. Second high in lactation was Lily
in theherd of Harold Bollinger. The cow produced 908 pounds
of butterfat with 24,005 pounds ofmilk and a 3.8 percent test.

High in the herd summarywas the hereof HaroldBollinger
recording 1.76 pounds of fat with David Brandt recording
second high production with 1.71 pounds per day.

TheLebanon County Dairy Herd Improvement Association
records of tests of county cows with over 600 pounds of fat in
October are as follows:

OWNERcows-name
Jacob M. Smith & Son

Lena
Kenneth I. Sellers

Naomi
Joy

AGE LBS.
VR.-MO. MILK

7-10 13,487

Russel Z. Bomberger
96

Harold G. Bollinger
Cynthia
Manna
Alesia
lily
Annie
Luna
Cathy

Hubert S. Miller
Patty
Grace

David Brandt
5

Ralph E. Sellers
Louise

Mark G. Boeshore
59

Albert F. Moyer
Sunbeam
43

Marlin Hitz
6

NAME OF HERD OWNER
Harold G. Bollinger
David Brandt
MervinW. Horst
Raymond N. Getz
WarrenA. Bucher
MarvinK. Meyer
Abram T.Lefever
Richard E. Houser
ClarenceMase
David Brandt
Ralph E. Sellers
Ivan M.Weiler
Linford L. Halteman
Robert Martin
Carl J.Bross
Irvin H.Kreider
Kenneth I. Sellers
Sonnen Acres
JessieWeaver
Elmer Rohrer
Edwin E. Funck
Warren Hetrick
NormanKline
DelmasHernley
Ernest Wagner
Bennetchßros.
Warren L. Lentz
Lewis M. Wemer
Elmer M. Martin Jr.
MarkG. Boeshore
Ralph D. Shirk & Sons
Linford L. Halteman
Elmer Rohrer
Luke I. Patches
MarkC. Patches
Harold Wampler & Son
Hersheyßare
Albert F. Moyer
JohnH. Stick
Lewis M. Wemer
Gideon A. Fisher Jr.
M.H.&E.E. Houser

12-2
4-8

16,980
16,189

13,615

13,421
21,177
20,367
24,005
20,589
19,351
17,823

18,858
12,843

15,201
16.980
16,121
18,229
18.980
15,526
19,165

17,475

13,456

19,861
17,605

18,466

HERDSUMMARY

NO. COW DAYS
BREED COWS IN MILK

30 45.0 89.4
36 60.7' 85.8
24 32.0 78.5
29 55.2 87.5
34 35.3 92.7
35 77.5 90.1
33 55.3 86.5
29 33.1 76.1
32 83.5 85.1
26 62.7 85.0
34 37.7 91.5
36 47.7 92.4
30 39.0 88.1
30 33.0 89.2
61 61.3 96.7
31 44.1 93.6
31 45.3 88.0
30 99.1 85.2
29 29.2 83.6
30 118.5 89.2
32 38.0 91.9
34 41.3 85.7
24 85.1 87.3
58 29.4 89.5
34 43.8 84.7
29 78.3 78.1
29 51.1 90.1
60 86.1 88.5
31 36.0 79.4
30 51.0 84.8

69.8
39.4

120.1
48.8
78.6

85.1
87.6
87.4
80.6
78.2

94.1
69.1
81.0
30.8
90.5
29.6
57.3

86.5
87.8
88.3
87.4
86.7
82.0
90.9

54
57
B4

3-11
3-8

4-10
4-10

31
31
32

Harvey T. Bomgardner
...

Celia 10 18,250 3.3 003
Appolo 0-1 18,844 4.1 700
Airly 5-2 20,124 3.8 734
Yvonne 4-4 14,240 4.5 830

Marvin K. Meyer
Coly 7-2 20,097 3.2 809

Maurice M. Bennctch
13 7-5 19,588 3.2 618
5 6-11 16,358 3.9 642
18 8-3 18,018 3.3 602
61 3-5 16,929 4.2 711

William R. Meyer
648 6-3 18.820 3.3 627
878 6 17,982 3.6 653
109 3-7 16,246 4.0 643

Dale E. Hostetler
102 7-2 17,394 3.8 669
8 3-3 13,800 4.5 620

M. Luther Bennetch
18,02532

Ralph D. Shirk & Sons
Jean 8-1 18,590 4.0 743
Trixie 7 20,642 3.7 764
Maxine 6-3 16,654 4.5 746
Roseann 3-3 16.185 3.9 630

Bennetch Bros.
52 7-11 18,093 3.6 645
23 3-4 15,394 4.5 697

Irvin H. Kreider
„ .Jody 6-10 15,989 3.8 607

Robert Lentz
73 5-1 19,690 3.5 691
132 3-2 13,567 5.2 711
136 3-2 13,713 4.5 620
26ZIM 5 19,679 3.5 686
65 2-4 15,921 4.1 651
11 4-5 18,658 3.3 618

Sonnen Acres
Babe 5-10 16,804 3.9 656

Jessie Weaver
558 3-8 18,475 4.1 756

Mark Copenhaver
Gladys 4-10 16,873 3.8 648

Harold Wampler & Son
36 6 18,986 3.3 631
44 4 17,980 3.6 644
96 5-5 18,005 3.6 653

Fort Zeller Farm
Frannie

Elmer Rohrer
6-10 16,125 4.0 652

6-7 14,544 4.6 664
6-6 18,215 4.3 789
4-4 19,513 4.1 794
4-6 18,250 3.8 688
4-1 17,490 3.7 641
4-3 20,085 3.0 602

687 45 3-6 18,584 3.8 705
614 Warren Heffelfinger
716 Maggie 4-7 15,490 4.4 674

Edwin E. Funck
658 Elda 4-11 17,254 4.0 694

Dora 3-2 16,151 4.1 657
Ray R. Sattazahn

Jelly 8-1 16,256 4.0 657
Abram T. Lefever

Star 5-5 19,818 3.1 609
Henryta 4-9 15,573 4.5 694
Ruby 4-1 14,008 4.3 605
Fanny 2-1 17,302 3.7 635

Mark H. Bamberger & Son
57 w

Warren Hetrick
Cindy »- 2

Clyde E. Deck
60

Mark C. Patches
43

Enos N. Lelnbach
Nancy

John D. Bomgardner
Lill
Monica

Issac E. Zimmerman
Pearl

Richard W. Funck
Bones

Hershey Bare
43Syl
5 Bet

Reuben 0. Martin
Peggy

Carl J. Bross
13
14

Kenneth E. Ober

Richard E. Houser
Joyce

Geo. & Vincent Arnold
20Olive

Ivan M. Weiler
Starbet
Emma
Comet
Molly
Rocky

Russel Heilman & Son
W35

George R. Showers

Issac S. Brubacker
Jane 2-6

Raymond H. Zimmerman
Grace 5-10

Robert E. Kreider
164

Mervin W. Horst
21
19

Robert Martin
Bessie
Flossie
Lucy
Star
Beauty
Cathy

Galen Bollinger
34skoki
96Jacki

Abram N. Hoover
Lu

19,046
17,899

17,995
17,576
16,885
15,687
18,053
16,032

Elaine
137

Clarence Mase
Debbie
Lori
Mary

6-2
4-11
3-3

16,564
16,518

15,268
18,273
14,333

3-6 16,662
3-6 15,977
3-7 15,890
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652

610

646
645

781
609

607

669
636

11-7

7-11
7-4
7-5
6-6
4-1

14,357

18,123

15,925

16,666

20,320

14,173
16,247

17,211

19,540

23,614
19,204

19,091

15,633
18,455

17,685

15,877

16,108

18,894
13,908
17,240
15,786
16,138

17,174

17,276
18,883
17,063

18,041

18,603

18,932


